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CoA Date: 08/09/2023 

Certificate of Analysis 

Shipped To: 

Recipient: 
Fax: 

Product: 
2-MERCAPTOETHANOL (BME), 54 GAL DRUM

Material Code: 1021564 

Property 

l\.ppea.r anc12 

API-lA Color 

Cvlor, delta E 

Mercaptan Sulfur WTI 2DEC 

i\'ater 

Distillation - 5% 

Disci.llacion - 95% 

2-Mercaptcetha11ol

Test Method 

Visual 

ASTM D-5386 

ASTM E308 

Titration 

Chromatography 

ASTM D-1078 

ASTM D-1078 

Chromatography 

*DELTA E is the result of a calculation using APHA color result.

Ship Date: 09/15/2023 
Package/Mode: 54 GAL DRUM 
Quantity: 20 EA 
Certification Date: 00/00/0000 
Transportation ID: 
Shelf Lite: Undetermined 

Specification Value 

<= 10 

<= 0.35 

>= 40.60 

<= 2,000 

>= 155 

<= 160 

>= 99.0 

Clear with no parti 

culate matter 

6 

0.22 

40.80 

187 

156 

157 

99.9 

The data set forth herein have been carefully compiled by Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP (CPChem). 

Unit 

dE 

WT', 

ppm 

CEL 

CEL 

VJT% 

However, there is no warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied, applicable to its use, and the user assumes all 
risk and liability in connection therewith. 

Page 1 of 2 
I 

-----------

17 sealed drums
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CoA Date: 10/21/2022 

i 

Certificate of Analysis 

Shipped To: 

Recipient: 
Fax: 

Ship Date: 10/07/2022 
Package/Mode: 54 GAL DRUM 
Quantity: 20 EA 
Certification Date: 07/07/2022 
Transportation ID: TGHU147649-4 
Shelf Life: Undetermined 

Product: 2-MERCAPTOETHANOL (BME), 54 GAL DRUM 

Mate rial Code: 1021564

Property 

Appearance 

APHA Color 

Color, delta E 

Mercaptan Sulfur 

Water 

Distillation - 5% 

Distillation - 95% 

2-Mercaptoethanol

Test Method 

Visual 

ASTM 0-5386 

ASTM E308 

Specification 

<= 10 

<= 0.35 

CPCHEM Titration >= 40.60 

Chromatography <= 2,000 

ASTM D-1078 >= 155 

ASTM D-1078 <= 160 

Chromatography >= 99.0 

*DELTA E is the result of a calculation using APHA color result.

Value 

Clear with no parti 

culate matter 

2 

0.31 

41. cio

230 

156 

157 

The data set forth herein have been carefully compiled by Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP (CPChem). 

Unit 

dE 

WT% 

ppm 

CEL 

CEL 

However, there is no warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied; applicable to its use, and the user assumes ail 
risk and liability in connection therewith. 

Specialty Chemicals 
Quality Assurance 

For CoA questions contact Customer Service at 1-800-858-4327 
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4 sealed drums


